BEFORE THE GUJARAT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
GANDHINAGAR

Corrigendum to Order dated 29.01.2024 in Petition No. 2225 of 2023

In the matter of:

Petition under Section 63 read with 86(1)(b) of the Electricity Act 2003 for seeking
adoption of tariff discovered under Competitive Bidding Process conducted vide
RFS No. GUVNL/500 MW/Wind (Phase V) dated 14.03.2023 and addendums
thereto issued by GUVNL for procurement of power from 500 MW Grid connected
Wind Power Projects.

Petitioner : Gujarat Urja Vikas Nigam Limited
Represented by Ld. Adv. Ms. Kriti Soni along with Mr. Rahul Pareek
V/s.

Respondent No.1 : Juniper Green Energy Pvt. Limited
Represented By Mr. Shailesh Shekhar
Respondent No. 2 : Evergreen Renewables Pvt. Limited
Represented By Mr. Tejas Shinde
Respondent No. 3 : SJVN Green Energy Limited
Represented By Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj
Respondent No. 4 : Solarcraft Power India 14 Pvt. Limited
Represented By Mr. Sunil Pardeshi

CORAM:

Anil Mukim, Chairman
Mehul M. Gandhi, Member
S. R. Pandey, Member

Corrigendum dated 07/02 /2024 to the Order dated 29.01.2024 in
Petition No. 2225 of 2023.

The Commission has passed Order dated 29.01.2024 in Petition No. 2225 of 2023
and decided to adopt the tariff discovered under the transparent competitive
bidding process conducted by the Petitioner for Respondent No.’s 1, 3 & 4, through



RfS No. GUVNL/500 MW/ Wind (Phase V) dated 14.03.2023 and addendums
thereto.

It is observed that an inadvertent typographical error has crept in table stated in
Para No.s 10.16 and 12.1 of the aforesaid Order dated 29.01.2024 which is
reproduced as under:

10.16 In view of the foregoing, the Commission is satisfied with the tendering
process including the e-reverse bidding conducted by the Petitioner in a
transparent manner and discovered tariff of successful bidders (ie.,
Respondent No.’s 1, 3 and 4) with quoted capacity and allocated capacity to
them as stated below:

12.1.

, § Capacity Tariff
Rank Bidder’s Name MwW) (Rs. / Unit)
L1 Juniper Green Energy Pvt. Limited 70 3.11
L3 SJVN Green Energy Limited 40 3.17
L4 Solarcraft Power India 14 Pvt. Limited 100 317
Total 210

We decide to adopt the tariff discovered under the transparent competitive
bidding process conducted by the Petitioner for Respondent No.’s 1, 3 & 4,
through RfS No. GUVNL/500 MW/ Wind (Phase V) dated 14.03.2023 and

addendums thereto as under:

, , Capacity Tariff
Rank Bidder’s Name Mw) (Rs./ Unit)
L1 Juniper Green Energy Pvt. Limited 70 3.11
L3 SJVN Green Energy Limited 40 317
L4 Solarcraft Power India 14 Pvt. Limited 100 317
Total 210

We decide to substitute the said Para No.’s 10.16 and 12.1 as under:

10.17 In view of the foregoing, the Commission is satisfied with the tendering

process including the e-reverse bidding conducted by the Petitioner in a
transparent manner and discovered tariff of successful bidders (ie.,
Respondent No.’s 1, 3 and 4) with quoted capacity and allocated capacity to
them as stated below:



, , Capacity Tariff
Rank Bidder’s Name MwW) (Rs. / Unit)
L1 Juniper Green Energy Pvt. Limited 70 3.11
L3 SJVN Green Energy Limited 100 3.17
L4 Solarcraft Power India 14 Pvt. Limited 40 317
Total 210

12.2. We decide to adopt the tariff discovered under the transparent competitive
bidding process conducted by the Petitioner for Respondent No.’s 1, 3 & 4,
through RfS No. GUVNL/500 MW/ Wind (Phase V) dated 14.03.2023 and
addendums thereto as under:

Rank Bidder’s Name Cc;}}:;;l)ty [R:;’Z)Zit)
L1 Juniper Green Energy Pvt. Limited 70 3.11
L3 SJVN Green Energy Limited 100 317
L4 Solarcraft Power India 14 Pvt. Limited 40 317
Total 210

All other contents of the aforesaid Order dated 29.01.2024 shall remain the same.

Order accordingly.
Sd/- Sd/-
[S. R. Pandey] [Mehul M. Gandhi]
Member Member

Place: Gandhinagar.
Date: 07/02/2024.

Sd/-
[Anil Mukim]
Chairman



